Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5334188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER AND FILING DATE previously recorded on Reel 046170 Frame 0147. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER 15622278 AND FILING DATE 06/14/2017.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAGE A. FOX	10/06/2016
GLEN F. PRYOR	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	222 N. LASALLE ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 720	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code: 60601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15662278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)570-3328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735703330

Email: mcooper@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 19 N. GREEN STREET
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRV10-172-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY K. KLINTWORTH

SIGNATURE: /Timothy K. Klintworth/

DATE SIGNED: 01/20/2019

Total Attachments: 13

source=9-26-2018 Corrective Assignment USPTO. EPAS#page1.tif

source=9-26-2018 Corrective Assignment USPTO. EPAS#page2.tif
source=Cove Sheet#page1.tif
source=Noticeofnon2#page1.tif
source=Noticeofnonrecordation#page1.tif
source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment-CORRECTIVE-Assignment Documents#page1.tif
source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment-CORRECTIVE-Assignment Documents#page2.tif
source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment-CORRECTIVE-Assignment Documents#page3.tif
source=PRV10-172-US Corrective Assignment#page1.tif
source=PRV10-172-US Corrective Assignment#page2.tif
source=PRV10-172-US Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=PRV10-172-US Notice of Recordation#page1.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, AND TITLE. previously recorded on Reel 046170 Frame 0147. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504978538

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAGE A. FOX	10/06/2016
GLEN F. PRYOR	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	222 N. LASALLE ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 720	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15662278	

PATENT

REEL: 048098 FRAME: 0825_{272018, 9:44 AM}

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 7735703330

Email: omelendez@kandrip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP

Address Line 1: REINT WORTH & ROZE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

PRV10-172-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY K. KLINTWORTH

Signature: /Timothy K. Klintworth/

Date: 09/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment-CORRECTIVE-Assignment Documents#page1.tif source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment-CORRECTIVE-Assignment Documents#page2.tif source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment-CORRECTIVE-Assignment Documents#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5161160 **Receipt Date:** 09/27/2018

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX; SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 048098 FRAME: 0826_{2018, 9:44 AM}

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5018731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAGE A. FOX	10/06/2016
GLEN F. PRYOR	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	222 N. LASALLE ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 720	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number
***************************************	Application Number:	15622278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735703330

Email: omelendez@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 19 N. GREEN ST.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRV10-172-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY K. KLINTWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy K. Klintworth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

December 24, 2018

PTAS

KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP 19 N. GREEN ST. CHICAGO, IL 60607



505114399

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Please state the incorrect application number and filing date in the Nature of Conveyance. Please clarify and amend.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, February 25, 2019, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505114399

Access Code: XD0UAEC0F8TB3B4

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MICHELE CARTER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 048098 FRAME: 0828



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

July 26, 2018

PTAS

KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP 19 N. GREEN ST. CHICAGO, IL 60607



504978538

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Please state error on the original supporting documentation. The correction should not be notated on the Notice of Recordation. Please execute with initials and date the error. Please clarify and amend.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, September 26, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 504978538

Access Code: 4Z9TUPTVRLCQFKP

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MICHELE CARTER ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 048098 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Provisur Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 720, Chicago, Illinois 60601, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, we,

Gage A, Fox Manhattan, Illinois Glen F. Pryor Manhattan, Illinois

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "RETRACTING FOOD PROCESSING DEVICE IN A FOOD PROCESSING MACHINE" which was assigned United States Patent Application No. 62/404,594 and filed on October 5, 2016;
- (2) in and to said United States Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention(s), and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

We hereby further agree that we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Inventor's Signature:	
	Gage A. Fox
Date:	<u> </u>
	Na P
Inventor's Signature:	- Marie Day
	Glen F. Pryor
Date:	10/6/16

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Provisur Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 720, Chicago, Illinois 60601, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, we,

Gage A. Fox Manhattan, Illinois Glen F. Pryor Manhattan, Illinois

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "RETRACTING FOOD PROCESSING DEVICE IN A FOOD PROCESSING MACHINE" which was assigned United States Patent Application No. 62/404,594 and filed on October 5, 2016;
- (2) in and to said United States Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention(s), and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

We hereby further agree that we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Inventor's Signature:	
	Gage A. Fox
Date:	<u> </u>
	Na P
Inventor's Signature:	- Marie Day
	Glen F. Pryor
Date:	10/6/16



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

July 26, 2018

PTAS

KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP 19 N. GREEN ST. CHICAGO, IL 60607



504978538

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Please state error on the original supporting documentation. The correction should not be notated on the Notice of Recordation. Please execute with initials and date the error. Please clarify and amend.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, September 26, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 504978538

Access Code: 4Z9TUPTVRLCQFKP

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MICHELE CARTER ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 048098 FRAME: 0832

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5018731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAGE A. FOX	10/06/2016
GLEN F. PRYOR	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	222 N. LASALLE ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 720	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number	
***************************************	Application Number:	15622278	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735703330

Email: omelendez@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 19 N. GREEN ST.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRV10-172-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY K. KLINTWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy K. Klintworth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 22, 2018

PTAS

KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP 19 N. GREEN ST. CHICAGO, IL 60607

504971985

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/21/2018 REEL/FRAME: 046170/0147

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: PRV10-172-US

ASSIGNOR:

FOX, GAGE A. DOC DATE: 10/06/2016

ASSIGNOR:

PRYOR, GLEN F. DOC DATE: 10/06/2016

ASSIGNEE:

PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

222 N. LASALLE ST.

SUITE 720

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15622278 15/662,278 FILING DATE: 06/14/2017 7/27/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ABSOLUTE POSITION READOUT APPARATUS RETRACTING FOOD PROCESSING DEVICE IN A

FOOD PROCESSING MACHINE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5018731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAGE A. FOX	10/06/2016
GLEN F. PRYOR	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	222 N. LASALLE ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 720	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number	-
	Application Number:	15622278	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735703330

Email: omelendez@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 19 N. GREEN ST.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRV10-172-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY K. KLINTWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy K. Klintworth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRV10-172-PRO_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Provisur Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 720, Chicago, Illinois 60601, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, we,

Gage A. Fox Manhattan, Illinois Glen F. Pryor Manhattan, Illinois

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "RETRACTING FOOD PROCESSING DEVICE IN A FOOD PROCESSING MACHINE" which was assigned United States Patent Application No. 62/404,594 and filed on October 5, 2016;
- (2) in and to said United States Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention(s), and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

We hereby further agree that we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Inventor's Signature:	
	Gage A. Fox
Date:	10/6/16
Inventor's Signature:	400
	- Marchelle M. Stranger Commence
	Glen F. Pryor
Date:	10/6/16



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 22, 2018

PTAS

KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP 19 N. GREEN ST. CHICAGO, IL 60607

504971985

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/21/2018 REEL/FRAME: 046170/0147

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: PRV10-172-US

ASSIGNOR:

FOX, GAGE A. DOC DATE: 10/06/2016

ASSIGNOR:

PRYOR, GLEN F. DOC DATE: 10/06/2016

ASSIGNEE:

PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

222 N. LASALLE ST.

SUITE 720

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15622278 FILING DATE: 06/14/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ABSOLUTE POSITION READOUT APPARATUS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 01/20/2019 REEL: 048098 FRAME: 0837